
Representative 
Organisation Salutation First Name Surname Title Email contact address 
East Midlands (South 
Office) Rosemarie Adams LTFT Administrator Rosemarie.adams@nhs.net
KSS Deanery Karen Allman LTFT Training Manager kallman@kssdeanery.ac.uk
National Association of 
Medical Personnel 
Specialists (NAMPS) Jayn Ammantoola 

Medical Workforce Training and 
Liaison Manager 

jammantoola@londondeanery.ac.uk

RCOG Representative Karen Brackley Karen.brackley@suht.swest.nhs.uk
BMA Liam Brooker BMA Representative lbrooker@bma.org.uk 
RCP Edinburgh 
representative Dr Alison Brown RCP Edinburgh representative

alison.brown5@nuth.nhs.uk

East of England Multi 
Professional Deanery Dr Alys Burns Deputy Postgraduate Dean

alys.burns@eoe.nhs.uk

East Midlands Deanery 
(North Office) Cherry Cadiente LTFT Administrator

cherry.cadiente@nottingham.ac.uk

NES Scotland Andrea Caldwell Associate Postgraduate Dean andrea.caldwell@nes.scot.nhs.uk
Mersey Deanery Mr Raymond  Clarke Associate Postgraduate Dean Raymond.Clarke@merseydeanery.nhs.uk

RCPCH Representative Annabel Copeman 
acopeman@nhs.net

GMC Representative Mark Dexter GMC Representative mdexter@gmc-uk-org
Yorkshire & the Humber 
Deanery (SY) Dr Teresa Dorman Associate Postgraduate Dean Teresa.Dorman@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk
BMA Representative Eleanor Draeger BMA Rep elsdraeger@gmail.com
Royal College of 
Anaesthetists Dr Carolyn Evans Consultant Anaesthetist

carolyn.evans@bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk

London Deanery Alison Franklin Manager Educational Resources
afranklin@londondeanery.ac.uk

London Deanery Beverley Gainey LTFT  for the London Deanery bgainey@londondeanery.ac.uk

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Deanery (NEYNL) Judith Gasser Associate Postgraduate Dean judith.gasser@hdft.nhs.uk

West Midlands Deanery Dr Helen Goodyear Associate Postgraduate Dean 
Helen.Goodyear@westmidlands.nhs.uk

KSS Deanery Eleanor Gosnell 
Less Than Full Time Training & 
Data Approvals Advisor

egosnell@kssdeanery.ac.uk
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Oxford Deanery Jan Harris Postgraduate Medical Personnel
jharris@oxford-pgmde.co.uk

Severn Deanery Dr Fiona Harrison TPD for LTFT Fiona.Harrison@awp.nhs.uk

East Midlands Deanery Kevin Hill Head of GP Academy kevin.h.hill@nottingham.ac.uk
Royal College of 
Radiologists Julia Hillier LTFT Advisor

julia.hillier@chelwest.nhs.uk

NES Scotland John Hiscox Associate Postgraduate Dean john.hiscox@nes.scot.nhs.uk
London Deanery Laura Horsham Laura.Horsham@nhs.net 

Wales Deanery Dr Melanie Jones
Associate Dean, Careers and 
LTFT JonesMJ4@cardiff.ac.uk

Rep for Melanie Jones Lorraine Kemble 
Executive Officer for Less Than 
Full-time Training flexibletrg@cf.ac.uk

Royal College of 
Pathologists Prof Goura Kudesia 

Chair of the Virology Examiners 
Panel and is a member of the 
Virology College Advisory 
Training Team (CATT). goura.kudesia@sth.nhs.uk

NES Scotland Dr Carrie MacEwen Associate Postgraduate Dean carrie.macewen@nes.scot.nhs.uk

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Deanery (WYLO) Joan Martin LTFT Co-ordinator 

joan.martin@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk

West Oxfordshire 
CMHT for Older People Dr Rebecca Mather 

Consultant Psychiatrist, Honorary 
Senior Clinical Lecturer, rebecca.mather@obhm.nhs.uk

Mersey Deanery (LTFT 
Admin) Laura McCumiskey Administrator for LTFT

LTFTAdmin@merseydeanery.nhs.uk

West Midlands 
Workforce Deanery Maddie Meades 

LTFTT Lead Administrator  - 
Medical maddie.meades@westmidlands.nhs.uk

 NES Scotland South 
East Jane Montgomery Associate Postgraduate Dean 

jane.montgomery@nes.scot.nhs.uk

KSS Deanery Dr Subir Mukherjee Lead Dean for LTFT Training ltfttraining@kssdeanery.ac.uk

Yorkshire & the Humber  
Deanery (SYL0) Dani Oxley Administrative Assistant

Danielle.Oxley@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk

Royal College of 
Psychiatrists Marguerite  Paffard Consultant Pyshiatrist marguerite.paffard@sompar.nhs.uk
NHS Education for 
Scotland - SE Region Heather Peacock Heather.Peacock@nes.scot.nhs.uk
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Yorkshire & the Humber  
Deanery (NEYNL) Andrea Pearson Medical Workforce Officer

Andrea.Pearson@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk

London Deanery Dr Suni Perera Clinical lead for LTFT training LTFTAdvisor@londondeanery.ac.uk
Royal College of 
Paediatrics Dr Jo Preece

RCoP Advisor on LTFTT for 
Yorkshire  joanna.preece@hey.nhs.uk

East of England Multi 
Professional Deanery Kate Read

Senior HR and Recruitment 
Manager Kate.Read@eoe.nhs.uk

North Western Deanery Shirley  Remington LTFT Associate Dean S.Remington@nwpgmd.nhs.uk
Northern Ireland 
Medical and Dental 
Training Agency Margot Roberts  Administrative Director Margot.Roberts@nimdta.gov.uk

Yorkshire & the Humber 
Deanery (WYLO) Rosalind Roden Associate Postgraduate Dean ros.roden@yorks@humber.nhs.uk
Northern Deanery Laura Sams HR Manager Laura.Sams@NHS.net
NHS Employers 
Representative Natalie Shaw Negotiation & Project Adviser natalie.shaw@nhsemployers.org
South West Peninsula Neil Squires Neil.Squires@southwest.nhs.uk
Royal College of 
Physicians Belinda Stanley

Improving Working Lives (IWL) 
Officer, belinda.stanley@rcplondon.ac.uk

West Midlands 
Workforce Deanery Stuart Taylor LTFTTs in Surgical Specialties stuart.taylor@westmidlands.nhs.uk  
East Midlands Deanery 
(South) Mr Tim Terry 

Associate Postgraduate Dean for 
LTFT

tim.terry@nhs.net                                                          
Janice.White@uhl-tr-nhs.uk

Wessex  Deanery Kerry Treagust
Acting Deputy Deanery Business 
Manager Kerry.treagust@wessexdeanery.nhs.uk

South West Peninsula 
Deanery Trish Trim Deputy GP Manager

trish.trim@southwest.nhs.uk

Royal College of 
Surgeons of England Janet Walls LTFT Working Advisor janet.walls@pat.nhs.uk
MWF Representative Dr Susan Ward Susan.Ward@sfh-tr.nhs.uk
COGPeD Richard Weaver COGPeD Rep richard.weaver@wessexdeanery.nhs.uk
East of England Multi 
Professional Deanery Susan Woodroffe LTFT Co-ordinator susan.woodroffe@eoe.nhs.uk
Severn Deanery Dr Geoffrey Wright Lead for LTFT Geoffrey.Wright@southwest.nhs.uk

North Western Deanery 
Less than Full Time Training 
Administrator LTFT@nwpgmd.nhs.uk.  
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RCoGP Representative Dr Sarah Redford sarah.redford@gmail.com
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